Case One:

	Variable
	Group
	# in Group
	Mean
	Standard Dev
	Standard Error

	Score
	Online
	10
	84.10
	5.2377
	1.6563

	
	Traditional
	10
	79.20
	3.3267
	1.0520


	
	Levene Test
	t-test for the Equality of Means

	Score
	F Value
	p Value
	t Value
	Degrees of Freedom
	1-tailed p Value
	2-tailed p Value

	Equal Variances Assumed
	2.700
	.188
	2.497
	18
	.011
	.022

	Equal Variances Not Assumed
	
	
	2.497
	15.245
	.012
	.024


Case Two:

	Variable
	Group
	# in Group
	Mean
	Standard Dev
	Standard Error

	Score
	Online
	10
	84.10
	5.2377
	1.6563

	
	Traditional
	10
	84.30
	2.4518
	0.7753


	
	Levene Test
	t-test for the Equality of Means

	Score
	F Value
	p Value
	t Value
	Degrees of Freedom
	1-tailed p Value
	2-tailed p Value

	Equal Variances Assumed
	7.20
	.015
	.109
	18
	.4570
	.914

	Equal Variances Not Assumed
	
	
	.109
	12.763
	.4575
	.915


Case Three:

	Variable
	Group
	# in Group
	Mean
	Standard Dev
	Standard Error

	Score
	Online
	10
	84.10
	5.2377
	1.6563

	
	Traditional
	10
	93.30
	1.8288
	.5783


	
	Levene Test
	t-test for the Equality of Means

	Score
	F Value
	p Value
	t Value
	Degrees of Freedom
	1-tailed p Value
	2-tailed p Value

	Equal Variances Assumed
	10.32
	.005
	5.244
	18
	.000
	.000

	Equal Variances Not Assumed
	
	
	5.244
	11.162
	.000
	.000


